

Office of the County Engineer
County of Gloucester

Resurfacing of Clayton-Williamstown Road (CR 610) from Fries Mill Road (CR 655) to Tuckahoe Road (CR 555) in the Townships of Monroe and Franklin and the Borough of Clayton.

Engineering Project #17-19FA

Bid Date: Tuesday, April 28, 2020

bidder 1 of 3

Bid Time: 10:00 am

bidder 2 of 3

bidder 3 of 3

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 17-19FA

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,490.70	\$14,490.70	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3-4	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00	--	\$0.00	--	\$0.00
5	SILT FENCE	1,375	LF	\$0.25	\$343.75	\$0.01	\$13.75	\$2.50	\$3,437.50
6	HAYBALE	20	UNIT	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$15.00	\$300.00
7	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X4'	14	UNIT	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
8	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X4'	5	UNIT	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
11-12	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00	--	\$0.00	--	\$0.00
12	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	40	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
13	DRUM	200	UNIT	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
14	TRAFFIC CONES	200	UNIT	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
15	CONSTRUCTION SIGN	400	SF	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00
16	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN 4' X 8'	1	UNIT	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
17	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4'x8'	2	UNIT	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02
18	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1	UNIT	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
20-22	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00	--	\$0.00	--	\$0.00
23	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
24	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
25	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00	--	\$0.00	--	\$0.00

V:\Projects\17-19FA\Bid Summary\17-19FA Summary of Bids

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 17-19FA

SUMMARY OF BIDS											
											
SPECIFICATION NO. 17-19FA											
bidder 1 of 3			bidder 2 of 3			bidder 3 of 3					
South State, Inc. 202 Reeves Road PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Chester J. Ortlinger, President P.856-451-5300 F.856-455-3461 bbryan@southstateinc.com			A.E. Stone, Inc. 1435 Doughty Road Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08232 Steven C. Kutz, President P.609-641-2781 F.609-641-0374 jinnerlino@aestone.com			R.E. Pierson Construction 426 Swedesboro Road PO Box 430 Woodstown, NJ 08098 Chetrij M. Sickler, Asst. Secretary P.856-769-8244 F.856-769-5630 info@repierson.com					
Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount
26	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00						
27	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	10	CY	\$25.00	\$250.00						
28	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	1,150	CY	\$0.50	\$575.00						
29	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	475	SY	\$10.00	\$4,750.00						
30	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	100	CY	\$110.00	\$11,000.00						
31	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	3,425	SY	\$0.25	\$856.25						
32	HMA MILLING, 3" AVERAGE	38,750	SY	\$3.00	\$116,250.00						
33	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00						
34	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	12,000	LF	\$0.50	\$6,000.00						
35	TACK COAT	6,700	GAL.	\$0.01	\$67.00						
36	PRIME COAT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	250	GAL.	\$0.01	\$2.50						
37	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELING COURSE	1,000	TON	\$80.00	\$80,000.00						
38	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5ME SURFACE COURSE	7,300	TON	\$80.00	\$584,000.00						
39	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	1,200	TON	\$80.00	\$96,000.00						
40-41	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00						
42	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	185	LF	\$175.00	\$32,375.00						
43	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	60	LF	\$175.00	\$10,500.00						
44	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00						
45	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	300	LF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00						
46	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00						
47	INLET, TYPE B	2	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00						
48	RESET EXISTING CASTING	24	UNIT	\$10.00	\$240.00						
49	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	2	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00						
50	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	2	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00						

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 17-19FA

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	bidder 1 of 3			bidder 2 of 3			bidder 3 of 3		
				Unit Price	Amount	South State, Inc. 202 Reeves Road PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Chester J. Ottinger, President P.856-451-5300 F.856-455-3461 bbryan@southstateinc.com	Unit Price	Amount	A.E. Stone, Inc. 1435 Doughty Road Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08232 Steven C. Kutz, President P.609-641-2781 F.609-641-0374 jmerlino@aestone.com	Unit Price	Amount	R.E. Pierson Construction 426 Swedesboro Road PO Box 430 Woodstown, NJ 08098 Cherri M. Sickler, Asst. Secretary P.856-769-8244 F.856-769-5630 info@repierson.com
51	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	
52	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	2	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	
53	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	
54	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	6	UNIT	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		\$200.00	\$1,200.00		\$425.00	\$2,550.00	
55	CURB PIECE, TYPE N' ECO	16	UNIT	\$400.00	\$6,400.00		\$300.00	\$4,800.00		\$404.00	\$6,464.00	
56	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	5	UNIT	\$350.00	\$1,750.00		\$100.00	\$500.00		\$250.00	\$1,250.00	
57	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	125	SY	\$120.00	\$15,000.00		\$80.00	\$10,000.00		\$105.00	\$13,125.00	
58	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00		--	\$0.00		--	\$0.00	
59	HMA DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	900	SY	\$30.00	\$27,000.00		\$30.00	\$27,000.00		\$26.00	\$23,400.00	
60	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	175	SY	\$120.00	\$21,000.00		\$80.00	\$14,000.00		\$115.00	\$20,125.00	
61	NO ITEM	--	--	--	\$0.00		--	\$0.00		--	\$0.00	
62	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK (SWALE)	60	SY	\$200.00	\$12,000.00		\$100.00	\$6,000.00		\$130.00	\$7,800.00	
63	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	60	SF	\$25.00	\$1,500.00		\$50.00	\$3,000.00		\$40.00	\$2,400.00	
64	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00		--	\$0.00		--	\$0.00	
65	9"X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1,200	LF	\$40.00	\$48,000.00		\$35.00	\$42,000.00		\$54.00	\$64,800.00	
66	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER	225	LF	\$60.00	\$13,500.00		\$40.00	\$9,000.00		\$88.00	\$19,800.00	
67	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00		--	\$0.00		--	\$0.00	
68	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	100	SY	\$33.00	\$3,300.00		\$30.00	\$3,000.00		\$33.00	\$3,300.00	
69	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	300	LF	\$26.00	\$7,800.00		\$25.00	\$7,500.00		\$26.00	\$7,800.00	
70	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	170	LF	\$15.00	\$2,550.00		\$15.00	\$2,550.00		\$15.00	\$2,550.00	
71	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	2	UNIT	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	
72	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	1	UNIT	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	
73	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POSTS	60	UNIT	\$39.00	\$2,340.00		\$40.00	\$2,400.00		\$39.00	\$2,340.00	

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 17-19FA

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	bidder: 1 of 3			bidder: 2 of 3			bidder: 3 of 3		
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount	Amount
74	BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	70	UNIT	\$5.50	\$385.00	\$5.50		\$350.00	\$5.50		\$385.00	
75	RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	225	LF	\$22.00	\$4,950.00	\$25.00		\$5,625.00	\$22.00		\$4,950.00	
76	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00	--		\$0.00	--		\$0.00	
77	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	280	LF	\$4.20	\$1,176.00	\$1.00		\$280.00	\$4.20		\$1,176.00	
78	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4", LONG LIFE EPOXY RESIN	15,000	LF	\$0.38	\$5,700.00	\$0.30		\$4,500.00	\$0.38		\$5,700.00	
79	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8", LONG LIFE EPOXY RESIN	23,000	LF	\$0.60	\$13,800.00	\$0.50		\$11,500.00	\$0.60		\$13,800.00	
80	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	650	SF	\$14.00	\$9,100.00	\$10.00		\$6,500.00	\$14.00		\$9,100.00	
81	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00	--		\$0.00	--		\$0.00	
82	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	50	UNIT	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$25.00		\$1,250.00	\$29.00		\$1,450.00	
83	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	625	LF	\$5.00	\$3,125.00	\$3.00		\$1,875.00	\$5.00		\$3,125.00	
84	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, BLUE LENS	10	UNIT	\$29.00	\$290.00	\$25.00		\$250.00	\$29.00		\$290.00	
85	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	160	UNIT	\$29.00	\$4,640.00	\$25.00		\$4,000.00	\$29.00		\$4,640.00	
86	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED	40	UNIT	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00		\$2,800.00	\$50.00		\$2,000.00	
87	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	665	SF	\$42.00	\$27,930.00	\$30.00		\$19,950.00	\$42.00		\$27,930.00	
88	REFLECTIVE U-POST INSERT	105	UNIT	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00		\$4,200.00	\$45.00		\$4,725.00	
89	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00	--		\$0.00	--		\$0.00	
90	RESET WATER VALVE BOX (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	50	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01		\$0.50	\$105.00		\$5,250.00	
91	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	3	UNIT	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$500.00		\$1,500.00	\$450.00		\$1,350.00	
92	RESET GAS VALVE BOX (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	50	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01		\$0.50	\$105.00		\$5,250.00	
93	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00	--		\$0.00	--		\$0.00	
94	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	510	SY	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$11.00		\$5,610.00	\$10.00		\$5,100.00	
95	TURF REPAIR STRIP	20,000	LF	\$0.05	\$1,000.00	\$0.01		\$200.00	\$1.50		\$30,000.00	
96	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	500	SY	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.00		\$1,000.00	\$1.00		\$500.00	
97	STRAW MULCHING	500	SY	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01		\$5.00	\$1.00		\$500.00	
98	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	320	HOURS	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$60.00		\$19,200.00	\$60.00		\$19,200.00	
99	No Item	--	--	--	\$0.00	--		\$0.00	--		\$0.00	

V:\Projects\17-19FA\Bids Summary\17-19FA Summary of Bids

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 17-19FA

SUMMARY OF BIDS												
												
SPECIFICATION NO. 17-19FA												
Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	bidder 1 of 3			bidder 2 of 3			bidder 3 of 3		
				Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount	
100	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	2	UNIT	\$3,420.00	\$6,840.00		\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00		\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	
101	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	2	UNIT	\$2,430.00	\$4,860.00		\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00		\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	
102	RAPID FLASHING BEACON	2	UNIT	\$14,250.00	\$28,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	
103	PUSH BUTTON WITH R10-25	2	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$600.00	\$1,200.00		\$610.00	\$1,220.00	
				Total Bid	\$1,499,010.90		Total Bid	\$1,594,000.00		Total Bid	\$1,708,899.92	